STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112080
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/26/2011
Harness

Name: ALLUMS JR, RODNEY J
Address:

ROD ALLUMS JR. IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR FAILURE
TO COME INTO POSITION AND/OR STAY IN POSITION WHILE DRIVING
"SPLITTER STOCK", EIGHTH RACE, JUNE 25, 2011.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1316.10(0) (7)

Weo 2o

ROY FINN, STARTER

Stewards present and voting: Aéiiyf :;ﬁhQ///
Bal lQ?K, » /f%r/f/// <

JOHN EDDY BRAD DYE BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115059
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/08/2011
Harness

Name: EPP, DANIEL L
Address:

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING TEST SAMPLE REVEALED THE PRESENCE

OF ALBUTEROL A CLASS III DRUG ACCORDING TO THE UNIFORM
CLASSIFICATION GUIDELINES OF THE ASSOCIATION OF RACING COMMISSIONERS
INTERNATIONAL, INC., IN THE URINE PORTION OF THE SAMPLE:

SAMPLE # HORSE RACE TRACK RACE DATE RACE # FINISHED
794023 5SS FUTURE MAYWOOD 04-28-2011 2 2

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER DANIEL EPP
TC BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30 (FOREIGN
SUBSTANCE BANNED), AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY), IN REGARD
TO EACH FINDING.

DANIEL EPP IS THEREFORE ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1500 (FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS) .

Stewar present and voting: B ) 5 {//

, /
JOHN ED;S§§ MICKEY EZzO BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115060
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinoig Date: 07/08/2011
Harness

Name: EPP, MARGARET R
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #794023, OBTAINED FROM SS FUTURE,
FOLLOWING ITS SECOND PLACE FINISH IN THE SECOND RACE ON APRIL 28,
2011, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ALBUTEROL.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY SS FUTURE IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

SS FUTURE FINISHED SECOND DISQUALIFIED

EASTER ICON FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND

AMY ELLEN FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD

WHAT A DAY FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH

MIRACLESCAMHAPPEN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Stewards present and voting: /f ; /f»
t\\\ . . e L J
ke @h Ty (,;z/g;» (e Arrdty

:‘x x\ A ' ’
JOHN EDDY’“\N . MICKEY E2Z0 BEN WESSELS

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112087
BALMORAIL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/01/2011
Harness

Name: FINN, JARED D
Address:

TRAINER JARED FINN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $100
FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.200, (WORKER’S
COMPENSATION) .

WINTHISONE HANOVER

JUNE 26, 2011
BALMORAIL PARK

Stewards present and voting: a};ﬁ’ ) / //ﬂ
!‘ 7 - . / /' ’ 7 -
LAY A L

quN EDDY MICK EZZ0 BEN WESSELS

State State Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112079
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/26/2011
Harness

Name: HUSTED, KYLE
Address:

KYLE HUSTED IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR FAILURE
TO COME INTO POSITION AND/OR STAY IN POSITION WHILE DRIVING
"CLASSY CHASSY", EIGHTH RACE, JUNE 25, 2011.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1316.10 (0) (7)

ROY FINN, STARTER

Stewards present and voting:

A\ ok Lo
JOHN EDDX \) BRAD DYE / BEN !WESSELS

State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115058
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/07/2011
Harness

Name: JESK, JOYCE B
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN 794276, OBTAINED FROM OLE MISss,
FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE FOURTEENTH RACE ON JUNE 3,
2011, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 (D), THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY OLE MISS IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

OLE MISS FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
PLEZEN MR HACKER FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
BUFFY THE SLAYER FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
BLUEBIRD REGAL FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
WHISTLE PIG FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
ODDS ON LASSOMYHRT FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115057
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/07/2011
Harness

Name: JESK, JAMES W
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN 794276, OBTAINED FROM OLE MISS,
FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE FOURTEENTH RACE ON JUNE 3,
2011, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY OLE MISS IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER
OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

OLE MISS FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
PLEZEN MR HACKER FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
BUFFY THE SLAYER FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
BLUEBIRD REGAL FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
WHISTLE PIG FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
ODDS ON LASSOMYHRT FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

JOHN EDD BRAD DYE BEN WESSELS
Stat State Association

Stewagds present and voting: &Zéé¢dl///
4 g



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115055
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/07/2011
Harness

Name: JESK, JAMES W
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #794270, OBTAINED FROM FOUR STARZ
TRACE, FOLLOWING ITS THIRD PLACE FINISH IN THE NINTH RACE ON
JUNE 3, 2011, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE.

ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

FOUR STARZ TRACE FINISHED THIRD DISQUALIFIED
NATURAL LAD N FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
JUST THE WAY ITIS FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
DARETODOGREATHINGS FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Stewagds present and voting: /2>//
N A g
St Lt 2 /
T 4 e

é«f
JOHN EDDY"\ e h BRAD DYE /( BEN WESSELS

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115056
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/07/2011
Harness

Name: JESK, JOYCE B
Address:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN 794270, OBTAINED FROM FOUR STARZ
TRACE, FOLLOWING ITS THIRD PLACE FINISH IN THE NINTH RACE ON
JUNE 3, 2011, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE MONEY
WON BY FOUR STARZ TRACE IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED
AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR
ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

FOUR STARZ TRACE FINISHED THIRD DISQUALIFED

NATURAL LAD N FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
JUST THE WAY ITIS FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
DARETODOGREATHINGS FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Stewﬁs\i)resent and voting: M
< X YT £olye ) JW//

BRAD DYE (f{ BEN WESSELS

State Association

N
JOHN EDDY\
State



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115053
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/02/2011
Harness

Name: SCHOLZ JR, ALBERT H
Address:

TRAINER ALBERT SCHOLZ, JR., APPEARED WITH COUNSEL ON 1 JULY 2011
AT MAYWOOD PARK REGARDING STEWARDS RULING #115044 WHICH EXCLUDED
HIM FROM THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
REGULATED FACILITIES.

DURING THE INQUIRY SCHOLZ DISCLOSED THAT HE WAS CITED BY THE CRETE
POLICE ON 12 MARCH 2011 FOR DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE, A SEAT BELT VIOLATION AND POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHENALIA.

SCHOLZ FURTHER INDICATED THE ABOVE ARRESTS CONSTITUTED A VIOLATION
OF A 410 PROBATION ORDER ISSUED BY WILL COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT ON
5 JANUARY 2010.

BASED ON THE PRESENTED TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS HEREBY CONTINUE
SCHOLZ'S EXCLUSION PENDING THE FULL EXHAUSTION OF THE CURRENT
CHARGES IN WILL COUNTY.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1320.70 (ACTS INJURIOQUS TO
RACING)

Stewards present and votlng /;{7
%%/ﬁm

BRAD DYE Cj BEN WESSELS
Stat Association




STEWARD RULING

BAIMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112088
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/10/2011
Harness

Name: SEEKMAN, TRAVIS J
Address:

TRAVIS SEEKMAN, DRIVER OF FOUR STARZ TRACE, IN THE TWELVTH RACE
SATURDAY 9 JULY 2011, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A
CIVIL PENALTY OF $200 FOR CHANGING COURSE IN THE STRETCH WITHOUT

SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE, CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO VOOMERANG AND DRIVER
JOHN DELONG.

FOUR STARZ TRACE FIRST PLACED SEVENTH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10I
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10J

-

Stewards present and v

oting: f{y}f » /f g///
h :3 ~ (?gﬁ (z’d% %:« i (A f@

N
JOHN EDQ? MICKEY EZZ0 BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK
Harness

Maywood,

Name : SEEKMAN, JOSEPH @
Address:

Illinois

Number: 115054

Date: 07/07/2011

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING TEST SAMPLES REVEALED THE PRESENCE

ASSOCIATION OF RACING COMMISSIONERS
IN THE URINE PORTION OF THE SAMPLE:

SAMPLE # HORSE RACE TRACK RACE DATE RACE # FINISHED
794270 FOUR STARZ TRACE MAYWOOD 06-03-2011 9 3
794276 OLE MISS MAYWOOD 06-03-2011 14 1

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER JOE SEEKMAN

TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS
SUBSTANCE BANNED) ,
TO EACH FINDING.

RACING BOARD RULES 603.30 (FOREIGN
AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY),

IN REGARD

JOE SEEKMAN IS THEREFORE ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1500 FOR

EACH VIOLATION LISTED ABOVE AS
$3000 (THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS) .

Stewardh present and voting:
i
\ PO~

A 1ST VIOLATION FOR A TOTAL OF

Ao losel!

\ ke*é‘\f%f ] J’?} ?,/7 Aﬁ%}4

BRAD DYE
State

J/%?

s~

BEN WESSELS
Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112081
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/26/2011
Harness

Name: WARREN, RIDGE J
Address:

RIDGE WARREN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR FAILURE
TO COME INTO POSITION AND/OR STAY IN POSITION WHILE DRIVING
"THRILLS SUGAR BUZZ" EIGHTH RACE, JUNE 25, 2011.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1316.10(0) (7)

Koy

ROY FINX, STARTER

JOHN ED BRAD DYE BEN WESSELS
State State Assoclation

Stewards present and voting: )
. 7
Ao a‘;“ Lers Mﬂwuﬁ



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 115061
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/15/2011
Harness

Name: CALD2RAZZO, DAVID J
Address:

TRAINER DAVID CALDARAZZO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR LEAVING THE ASSIGNED STALL IN THE PADDOCK WITH HARMONY OAKS
JACK AT MAYWOOD PARK ON JULY 15, 2011 AFTER LASIX ADMINISTRATION.

FURTHERMORE, HARMONY OAKS JACK IS ORDERED SCRATCHED FROM THE

SECOND RACE, AND IS TO BE TESTED FOR FOREIGN SUBSTANCES AND FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH TCO2 LEVELS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70 - HORSES IN PADDOCK

B / .
< / .
v ‘;ﬁﬁv’/Qlkﬁé{ij

s Bl

Stewards present and voting:
/ /

A
AU b

BRAD DYE NG BEN WESSELS
State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112090
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/16/2011
Harness

Name: HUSTED, KYLE
Address:

DRIVER KYLE HUSTED IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
BEING HALF-IN/HALF-OUT AND UNDER DRIVER DALE HITEMAN IN THE
LAST TURN WHILE DRIVING MODERN LADY IN THE SECOND RACE ON
JULY 10, 2011 AT BALMORAL PARK.

STEWARDS ORDERS /2370, .70 A

-y

Stewifds present and voting: ) _ /. y a
~ i % 3 g e e / /
\\ {}: ?\f Y::} o [ g,;‘? Er Y /;?t:ig,( {,,{i/ /;ﬁ,/g) ,u/g,/

. 5 ) \\} {/ i /
JOHN EDDY __~  MICKEY Ezz0 BEN WESSELS

State State Agsociation



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 112089
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/14/2011
Harness

Name: YODER, GARY E
Address:

DRIVER GARY YODER I1$ HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF 35100
FOR FAILING TO REPORT TO THE STEWARDS AS ORDERED WHEN PARTY
TO AN INQUIRY, RACE SEVEN, 10 JULY 2011 AT BALMORAL PARK.

HORSE: LEON'S GAMBIT

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40(a)

rds present and voting: | Ve
’ o SN A S
—t & Gomy e (Ltracy
' {@// ¥
4
MICKEY EZZ0O BEN WESSELS

State Asgociation
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